
Weekly Docket
Halifax Supreme Court

Monday, December 22, 2025

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

4:30 PM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

1:15 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-480299 - Royal Bank of Canada Vs. Joey 
L. Day a.k.a. Lawrence Joseph Day

SH-549547 - Robert Chan Vs. Attorney 
General of Nova Scotia, Attorney General of 
Canada

CRD-536652 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyler 
Colbert Andrew Langford, Dillon Burton 
Deveau
PUBLICATION BAN - The Court orders a s. 
486.4 & 486.5 respecting the identity of the 
undercover officer and, pursuant to s. 486.5(9) 
orders the sealing of all materials related to 
this application and the identity of the 
undercover agent.

CRH-544533 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Joseph Hector Ocean Campbell

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-545713 - Melody MacQuin Vs. Dorothy 
MacQuin, Tanya Stewart, Gerald MacQuin and
the Public Trustee, a corporation sole as 
constituted by the Public Tustee Act, RSNS 
1989, c 379

Santimaw, Josh
Day, Joey L. (SR)

Chan, Robert (SR)
Attorney General of Nova 
Scotia (SR)
Attorney General of 
Canada (SR)

Goodwin, Sharon Anne
Pink, Alexander Lane
Hirtle, K.C., David

Provincial, Crown
Campbell, Joseph Hector 
Ocean (SR)

Butler, Tanya
MacQuin, Dorothy (SR)
Stewart, Tanya (SR)
MacQuin, Gerald (SR)
the Public Trustee, a 
corporation sole as (SR)

WL - Motion

Criminal - Recorded 
Telephone Conference

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Applications

OTH - Other

WL - Motion

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Habeas Corpus - Stage 1

Pre-Trial Applications

Court Room  

301 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

303 Courtroom
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Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

3:30 PM

12:00 PM

SH-543060 - The Nova Scotia Criminal 

Lawyers' Association, The Mi'kmaw Legal 

Support Network, and The Elizabeth Fry 

Society of Mainland Nova Scotia (The Coalition

of Interested Advocates) v. Nova Scotia 

(Judicial Council), The Honourable Alain Bégin

SH-541627 - Olesya Orlova Vs. Victor Tykva

SH-545699 - Harry Lawrence Nutter Vs. 

Capreit Limited Partnership

SH-548787 - And in the Matter of the Plan or 

Arrangement of Precision Concrete Services 

Limited, Able Infrastructure Inc., DKPY 

Holdings Limited, Bespoke Canadian 

Investments Inc., Breton Concrete Services 

Ltd., Precision holdings Limited, PCSL 

Developments Limited, 3327533 Nova Scotia 

Limited, PDY Holdings Limited, Kileyco 

Holdings Inc.

Seshagiri, Lee Vasudeva

Gonsalves, Andrea

Begin, The Honourable 

Alain (SR)

Gores, K.C., Edward

Walker, Alex

Naugler, Kate

Nutter, Harry Lawrence 

(SR)

Capreit Limited Partnership

(SR)

Santimaw, Josh

xxx (SR)

Grant Thornton Limited 

(SR)

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

WL - Applications

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

SCCH 542502

Court Room  

701 Courtroom

703 Courtroom



Weekly Docket
Halifax Supreme Court

Tuesday, December 23, 2025

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

SH-513264 - Lyndel Adrian Munroe Vs. 
Tammy M Keough-Ryan and Nova Scotia 
Health Authority

SH-545244 - Roland. Benoit Vs. Workers 
Compensation Board of Nova Scotia

Munroe, Lyndel Adrian 
(SR)
MacGregor, Amy
Bennett-Clayton, Karen

Benoit, Roland. (SR)
Rogers, K.C., Roderick

Crownside - Crownside

WL - Recorded 
Telephone 
Conferences

Ch - General 
Chambers

WL - Motion

Day 1 of 2

9:00 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

703 Courtroom



Weekly Docket
Halifax Supreme Court

Wednesday, December 24, 2025

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Ch - General 
Chambers
Day 2 of 2

Court Room  

702 Courtroom 9:30 AM
11:00 AM


