Halifax Supreme Court Monday, December 22, 2025

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-480299 - Royal Bank of Canada Vs. Joey L. Day a.k.a. Lawrence Joseph Day	WL - Motion	Santimaw, Josh Day, Joey L. (SR)
302 Courtroom	10:00 AM 10:30 AM	SH-549547 - Robert Chan Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia, Attorney General of Canada	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	Chan, Robert (SR) Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR) Attorney General of Canada (SR)
	Habeas Co	orpus - Stage 1		
	10:30 AM 11:00 AM		OTH - Other	
302 Courtroom	12:30 PM 1:15 PM	CRD-536652 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyler Colbert Andrew Langford, Dillon Burton Deveau PUBLICATION BAN - The Court orders a s. 486.4 & 486.5 respecting the identity of the undercover officer and, pursuant to s. 486.5(9) orders the sealing of all materials related to this application and the identity of the undercover agent.	OTH - Other	Goodwin, Sharon Anne Pink, Alexander Lane Hirtle, K.C., David
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM Pre-Trial A	CRH-544533 - His Majesty the King Vs. Joseph Hector Ocean Campbell NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD Applications	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications	Provincial, Crown Campbell, Joseph Hector Ocean (SR)
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other	
503 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-545713 - Melody MacQuin Vs. Dorothy MacQuin, Tanya Stewart, Gerald MacQuin and the Public Trustee, a corporation sole as constituted by the Public Tustee Act, RSNS 1989, c 379	WL - Motion	Butler, Tanya MacQuin, Dorothy (SR) Stewart, Tanya (SR) MacQuin, Gerald (SR) the Public Trustee, a corporation sole as (SR)

Halifax Supreme Court Monday, December 22, 2025

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-543060 - The Nova Scotia Criminal Lawyers' Association, The Mi'kmaw Legal Support Network, and The Elizabeth Fry Society of Mainland Nova Scotia (The Coalition of Interested Advocates) v. Nova Scotia (Judicial Council), The Honourable Alain Bégin	WL - Motion	Seshagiri, Lee Vasudeva Gonsalves, Andrea Begin, The Honourable Alain (SR) Gores, K.C., Edward
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers	
	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-541627 - Olesya Orlova Vs. Victor Tykva	Ch - Motion for Directions	Walker, Alex Naugler, Kate
	2:00 PM 3:30 PM	SH-545699 - Harry Lawrence Nutter Vs. Capreit Limited Partnership	SCCH App Small Claims Appeals	Nutter, Harry Lawrence (SR) Capreit Limited Partnership (SR)
	SCCH 542	2502		
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:00 PM	SH-548787 - And in the Matter of the Plan or Arrangement of Precision Concrete Services Limited, Able Infrastructure Inc., DKPY Holdings Limited, Bespoke Canadian Investments Inc., Breton Concrete Services Ltd., Precision holdings Limited, PCSL Developments Limited, 3327533 Nova Scotia Limited, PDY Holdings Limited, Kileyco	WL - Applications	Santimaw, Josh xxx (SR) Grant Thornton Limited (SR)

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, December 23, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside	,
701 Courtroom	12:30 PM 1:30 PM	SH-513264 - Lyndel Adrian Munroe Vs. Tammy M Keough-Ryan and Nova Scotia Health Authority	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Munroe, Lyndel Adrian (SR) MacGregor, Amy Bennett-Clayton, Karen
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 2	
703 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-545244 - Roland. Benoit Vs. Workers Compensation Board of Nova Scotia	WL - Motion	Benoit, Roland. (SR) Rogers, K.C., Roderick

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, December 24, 2025

Court Room	Time Case	Event Name Lawyers Day Of
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM	Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 2